## ACEQUIA DE LA ISLA / ACEQUIA DE LA SAN JOSE DIVERSION REHABILITATION PROJECT MORA COUNTY, NM Bid Tabulation

## William J. Miller Engineers, Inc. October 22, 2021

					ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		RL LEEDER CO		BARNEY AND SON EXCAVATING CO.	
BID ITEM NO.	SPEC. NO	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	Bid Tab AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	Bid Tab AMOUNT
1	8	Mobilization, demobilization	LS	1	\$7,000	\$7,000	\$15,000	\$15,000	\$15,000	\$15,000
2	5	Pollution Control	LS	1	\$2,500	\$2,500	\$3,500	\$3,500	\$3,500	\$3,500
3	11	Control of water and irrigation demand	LS	1	\$1,500	\$1,500	\$3,500	\$3,500	\$17,500	\$17,500
4	7	Construction surveys	LS	1	\$3,000	\$3,000	\$3,000	\$3,000	\$5,000	\$5,000
5	21, 23	Excavation and placement of compacted backfill, material balanced onsite	CY	100	\$50	\$5,000	\$290	\$29,000	\$200	\$20,000
6	61.A	Furnish and install Class 'C' Riprap and geotextile fabric	CY	100	\$450	\$45,000	\$375	\$37,500	\$375	\$37,500
7	71	Furnish and install water control gates and steel heading structure	LS	1	\$26,000	\$26,000	\$65,000	\$65,000	\$42,500	\$42,500
8	2	Salvage and reinstall 48 DIA" x 20' CMP at road crossing	LS	1	\$1,500	\$1,500	\$4,500	\$4,500	\$4,000	\$4,000
9	71	Furnish and install 12" DIA x 20' CMP culvert at road crossing	FT	20	\$80	\$1,600	\$75	\$1,500	\$138	\$2,750
10	71	Furnish and Install 14' tubular aluminum farm gate with posts	EA	1	\$2,000	\$2,000	\$2,400	\$2,400	\$3,500	\$3,500
11	2, 6	Seeding, and stabilizing	SY	100	\$25	\$2,500	\$45	\$4,500	\$1,500	\$1,500
				NM	SUBTOTAL: GRT (6.7708%):	\$97,600 \$6,608	SUBTOTAL: NMGRT (6.7708%):	\$169,400 \$11,470	SUBTOTAL: NMGRT (6.7708%):	\$152,750 \$10,342
	G					\$104,208	GRAND TOTAL:	\$180,870	GRAND TOTAL:	\$163,092

		RL LEEDER CO	BARNEY AND SON EXCAVATING CO.			
BID ITEM NO.	SPEC. NO	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE
5	21, 23	Excavation and placement of compacted backfill, material balanced onsite	CY	EACH CUBIC YARD	\$50	\$200
6	61.A	Furnish and install Class 'C' Riprap and geotextile fabric	CY	EACH CUBIC YARD	\$50	\$375
9	71	Furnish and install 12" DIA x 20' CMP culvert at road crossing	FT	EACH LINEAR FOOT	\$20	\$138
10	71	Furnish and Install 14' tubular aluminum farm gate with posts	LS	LUMP SUM	\$2,400	\$3,500
11	2, 6	Seeding, and stabilizing	SY	EACH SQUARE YARD	\$5	\$1,500